TMC
standard tantalum chip capacitor
features
• Epoxy molded body, UL94V0 flammability
• EIA-US and EIA-Japan compatible sizes
• 100% burn-in and end-of-line testing
• Extended values per case size
• Excellent humidity and solder resistance
• Marking: Black body color with white marking
TE: 7" embossed
plastic
ordering information
P: 2012
A: 3216
B: 3528
C: 6032
E: EIA-D
0E: 2.5V
0G: 4V
0J: 7V
1A: 10V
1C: 16V
1D: 20V
1E: 25V
1V: 35V
T: Sn K: ±10%
M:±20%
Reference
capacitance
ranges and
case sizes
chart
TMC C RT
Case SizeType Voltage
Code
Nominal
Capacitance Tolerance Polarity
Orientation
Termination
Material Packaging
New Part # TE 475 M1E
For further information on packaging,
please refer to Appendix A.
dimensions and construction
.126±.008
(3.2±0.2)
.110±.008
(2.8±0.2)
.063±.008
(1.6±0.2)
.063±.008
(1.6±0.2)
.028±.012
(0.7±0.3)
.073±.008
(1.9±0.2)
.047±.008
(1.2±0.2)
.138±.008
(3.5±0.2)
.031±.012
(0.8±0.3)
.087±.008
(2.2±0.2)
W2 gdtW1L
Dimensions inches (mm)
.079±.008
(2.0±0.2)
.049±.008
(1.25±0.2)
.047 Max.
(1.2 Max.)
.031 Min.
(0.8 Min.)
.055±.008
(1.4±0.2)